Department
Agency/Entity
Operating Unit
Organization Code
Fund Cluster

1 J. H. Cerilles State College

: < not applicable >

: 08 084 0000000

: 05 - Internally Generated Funds

Classsification/Sources of Revenue UACS
and Other Receipts CODE
1 2
Internally Generated Funds
Revenue Collections
Cash Revenue
Non-Tax
Income Collected from Students 4020201002
Income from Other Sources 4020201003
Rent/Lease Income 4020205000
Sale of Animals, Meat and Dairy 4020216006
Other Sales 4020216099
Miscellaneous Income 4060999000
Non-Revenue Collections/Other Receipts
Cash Receipts
Non-Tax
Others 4020221099
GRAND TOTAL

Certified Caryect:
CHRISME A"ORQUILLAS,CPA

Accountant Il
Date: January 30, 2025 04:52 PM

: State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

REVENUE
TARGET
(Annual)
per BESF

3
153,281,000.00

153,281,000.00
153,281,000.00
153,281,000.00
4,340,000.00
148,941,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
153,281,000.00

1st Quarter
Ending
March 31
4
101,286,390.39

101,286,390.39
101,286,390.39
101,286,390.39
2,195,556.57
98,409,000.00
209,550.32
0.00

49,583.50
422,700.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
101,286,390.39

Certified Cofrect:
WILFREDQ M. BARNIDO JR.

Budget Officer
January 30, 2025 04:52 PM

Date:

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2024

Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

5
3,560,914.23

2,669,690.00
2,669,690.00
2,669,690.00
2,370,590.00
0.00
194,700.00
21,900.00
7,500.00
75,000.00
891,224.23
891,224.23
891,224.23
891,224.23
3,560,914.23

This report was aenerated usina the Unified Reporting System on February 4, 2025 10:58 AM; Status : SUBMITTED

3rd Quarter
Ending

4th Quarter
Ending

September 30 | December 31

6
3,433,211.38

3,016,055.49
3,016,055.49
3,016,055.49
2,716,648.74
0.00
123,035.00
20,750.00
97,537.75
58,084.00
417,155.89
417,155.89
417,155.89
417,155.89
3,433,211.38

7
45,413,509.51

45,070,374.48
45,070,374.48
45,070,374.48
2,998,165.00
41,682,095.48
166,735.00
62,400.00
82,581.50
78,397.50
343,135.03
343,135.03
343,135.03
343,135.03
45,413,509.51

Total

8=(4+5+6+7)
153,694,025.51

152,042,510.36
152,042,510.36
152,042,510.36
10,280,960.31
140,091,095.48
694,020.32
105,050.00
237,202.75
634,181.50
1,651,515.15
1,651,515.15
1,651,515.15
1,651,515.15
153,694,025.51

Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date

Remittance
to BTr

9
392,746.08

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
392,746.08
392,746.08
392,746.08
392,746.08
392,746.08

Recommend_-’nlnq Approval By:
JOEL M. SA}BELLANO JR,DVM

Chief Administrative Officer

Date:

January 30, 2025 07:36 PM

Deposited
with AGDB

10
153,208,098.30

151,949,329.23
151,949,329.23
151,949,329.23
10,187,779.18
140,091,095.48
694,020.32
105,050.00
237,202.75
634,181.50
1,258,769.07
1,258,769.07
1,258,769.07
1,258,769.07
153,208,098.30

Total

11=(9+10)
153,600,844.38

151,949,329.23
151,949,329.23
151,949,329.23

Variance

Amount

12=(8-3)
413,025.51

(1,238,489.64)
(1,238,489.64)
(1,238,489.64)

10,187,779.18 5,940,960.31
140,091,095.48 (8,849,904.52)
694,020.32 694,020.32
105,050.00 105,050.00
237,202.75 237,202.75
634,181.50 634,181.50
1,651,515.15 1,651,515.15
1,651,515.15 1,651,515.15
1,651,515.15 1,651,515.15
1,651,515.15 1,651,515.15
153,600,844.38 413,025.51
Approved

%

13=(12/3)
0%

-1%
-1%
-1%
137 %
-6 %
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

EDGARDOQOJH. ROSALES, ED.D

SUC President Il
Date: January 30, 2025 07:57 PM

FAR No.5

Remarks

14
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