QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2024

: State Universities and Colleges (SUCs) : J. H. Cerilles State College Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit : < not applicable > Organization Code : 08 084 0000000

Fund Cluster : 05 - Internally Generated Funds

	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		
Classsification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending September 30	4th Quarter Ending December 31	Total	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	Total	Amount	%	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
Internally Generated Funds		153,281,000.00	101,286,390.39	3,560,914.23	3,433,211.38	45,413,509.51	153,694,025.51	392,746.08	153,208,098.30	153,600,844.38	413,025.51	0 %	
Revenue Collections		153,281,000.00	101,286,390.39	2,669,690.00	3,016,055.49	45,070,374.48	152,042,510.36	0.00	151,949,329.23	151,949,329.23	(1,238,489.64)	-1 %	
Cash Revenue		153,281,000.00	101,286,390.39	2,669,690.00	3,016,055.49	45,070,374.48	152,042,510.36	0.00	151,949,329.23	151,949,329.23	(1,238,489.64)	-1 %	
Non-Tax		153,281,000.00	101,286,390.39	2,669,690.00	3,016,055.49	45,070,374.48	152,042,510.36	0.00	151,949,329.23	151,949,329.23	(1,238,489.64)	-1 %	
Income Collected from Students	4020201002	4,340,000.00	2,195,556.57	2,370,590.00	2,716,648.74	2,998,165.00	10,280,960.31	0.00	10,187,779.18	10,187,779.18	5,940,960.31	137 %	
Income from Other Sources	4020201003	148,941,000.00	98,409,000.00	0.00	0.00	41,682,095.48	140,091,095.48	0.00	140,091,095.48	140,091,095.48	(8,849,904.52)	-6 %	
Rent/Lease Income	4020205000	0.00	209,550.32	194,700.00	123,035.00	166,735.00	694,020.32	0.00	694,020.32	694,020.32	694,020.32	0 %	
Sale of Animals, Meat and Dairy	4020216006	0.00	0.00	21,900.00	20,750.00	62,400.00	105,050.00	0.00	105,050.00	105,050.00	105,050.00	0 %	
Other Sales	4020216099	0.00	49,583.50	7,500.00	97,537.75	82,581.50	237,202.75	0.00	237,202.75	237,202.75	237,202.75	0 %	
Miscellaneous Income	4060999000	0.00	422,700.00	75,000.00	58,084.00	78,397.50	634,181.50	0.00	634,181.50	634,181.50	634,181.50	0 %	
Non-Revenue Collections/Other Receipts		0.00	0.00	891,224.23	417,155.89	343,135.03	1,651,515.15	392,746.08	1,258,769.07	1,651,515.15	1,651,515.15	0 %	
Cash Receipts		0.00	0.00	891,224.23	417,155.89	343,135.03	1,651,515.15	392,746.08	1,258,769.07	1,651,515.15	1,651,515.15	0 %	
Non-Tax		0.00	0.00	891,224.23	417,155.89	343,135.03	1,651,515.15	392,746.08	1,258,769.07	1,651,515.15	1,651,515.15	0 %	
Others	4020221099	0.00	0.00	891,224.23	417,155.89	343,135.03	1,651,515.15	392,746.08	1,258,769.07	1,651,515.15	1,651,515.15	0 %	
GRAND TOTAL		153,281,000.00	101,286,390.39	3,560,914.23	3,433,211.38	45,413,509.51	153,694,025.51	392,746.08	153,208,098.30	153,600,844.38	413,025.51	0 %	

Certified Correct:
CHRISME A. ORQUILLAS,CPA

Certified Correct: WILFREDO M. BARNIDO JR.

Budget Officer Accountant III

Date: January 30, 2025 04:52 PM
This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on February 4, 2025 10:58 AM; Status: SUBMITTED

Recommending Approval By:

JOEL M. SABELLANO JR, DVM

Chief Administrative Officer Date: January 30, 2025 07:36 PM Approved By: EDGARDO H. ROSALES, ED.D

SUC President II

Date: January 30, 2025 07:57 PM

Page 1 of 1